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Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP
799 9th Street NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20001-4501
United States of America

June 14, 2022

Via Certified Mail
Direct line +1 202 662 4691

Office of the New Hampshire Attorney General chris.cwalina@nortonrosefulbright.com
Consumer Protection Bureau '

33 Capitol Street Tel +1 202 662 0200

Concord, NH 03301 Fax +1 202 662 4643

Re: Supplemental Legal Notice of Information Cyber Event

Dear Sir or Madam:

| am writing on behalf of my client, Aon Corporation PLC (“Aon”), to follow up on my May 26, 2022
letter to provide an updated list of customers who have directed Aon to provide notice to your
office on their behalf. A list of the customers who authorized us to provide their names to you is
enclosed.

At this time, Aon is also providing notice to a total of 624 individuals in New Hampshire.

If you have any questions or need further information regarding this event, please do not hesitate
to contact me. :

Respectfully submitted,

Chris Cwalina

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP is a limited liability partnership registered under the laws of Texas.

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP, Norton Rose Fulbright LLP, Norton Rose Fulbright Australia, Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP and Norton Rose Fulbright
South Africa Inc are separate legal entities and all of t(hem are members of Norton Rose Fulbright Verein, a Swiss verein. Norion Rose Fulbright Verein helps
coordinate the activities of the members but does not itself provide legal services to clients. Details of each entily, with certain regulatory information, are
available at nortonrosefulbright.com.
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Appendix A

Ricoh USA Inc.

Steven H. Robinson, CIPP/US, CIPP/E
steven.robinson@ricoh-usa.com
212-253-3530

Delaware North
Companies, Incorporated

Michael L. McCabe
mmccabe@delawarenorth.com
716-858-5006

Grant Thornton LLP

Neeta D’Silva
Neeta.d’silva@us.gt.com
312-602-8077

Kennametal Inc.

Paul J. Ward
Paul.ward@kennametal.com
412-248-8211

Rich Products

Laura Bowers

Corporation Ibowers@rich.com
716-878-8000
Slalom, LLC Vikki Burkhardt

Vikki.burkhardt@slalom.com
206-226-5191

TRC Companies, Inc.

Marc Faecher
mfaecher@trccompanies.com
908-988-1688

AECOM

lan Cohen
ian.cohen@aecom.com
512-419-6824

Tapestry, Inc.

Gedas Ramanauskas, Privacy Director
privacy@tapestry.com
646-899-9540






